FOI 0210/2025 Response
Request

You have responded that you ‘are of firm opinion that we are unable to provide a
response to question 3 - 7’. You use the excuse that ‘Obtaining the requested
information will require exhaustive and manual measure that exceed the threshold of
carrying out this task’. Therefore, | will limit the request furthermore to just the data for
only 1.6 (i.e., question 6) thatis.

Can the Trust provide the data that was used to make the claim that Step 6: Intensive
Treatment and Inpatient Services for people with OCD or BDD was met three times by
the Trust, partially met once by the Trust, and in one instance deemed as n/a by the
Trust.

The request for the data of five cases — data that the Trust have and have used to make
its claims —is reasonable and it is not plausible that the Trust cannot fulfil it, not least
because, as | have mentioned, the Trust have used the data requested.

Clarification: Requester is seeking:

- The data used to confirm the outcome of 1.6 Step 6: Intensive Treatment and
Inpatient Services for people with OCD or BDD” - within FOI 0192/2023 (page3)

- To share the data used for the five cases relating to 1.6 Step 6: Intensive
Treatment and Inpatient Services for people with OCD or BDD” - within FOI
0192/2023 (page3)

Response

High priority guidance reviews such as this one involved workshops with relevant
teams.

The purpose of these workshops were to gather information, and come to an agreement
on whether they think standard 1.1 - 1.7, as noted in FOI 0192/2023, have been Met,
Partially Met or Not Met.

This is then ratified at Clinical Effectiveness Advisory Group (CEAG), where further
discussions are held.

The data used to formulate the rating for “1 .6 Step 6: Intensive Treatment and Inpatient
Services for people with OCD or BDD” was derived from the afore mentioned
workshops and discussions, rather than a specific dataset.



